JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, HADAPSAR,PUNE
COMPUTER ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Teaching-LearningProcessStudents' feedback - AY 2018-19

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

85 to 100%
70 to 84%
55 to 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%
8.5%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Thoroughly
Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently
Won't teach at alll
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JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, HADAPSAR,PUNE
COMPUTER ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

@ Always effective

@ Sometimes effective

® Just satisfactorily

@ Generally ineffective

@ Very poor communication

4, Theteacher’s approachtoteaching canbest be described as

® Excellent
@ Very good
® Good

® rair

@ Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
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JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, HADAPSAR,PUNE
COMPUTER ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

% 14.9%

@ Always fair

@ Usually fair

@ Sometimes unfair
@ Usually unfair

@ Unfair

6. Was your performance inassignments discussed with you?

a_

48.9%

® Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

® Never

7. Thedepartmenttakesactiveinterestinpromotinginternship,
studentexchange, field visit opportunities for students.

47 responses

@ Regularly
® Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never
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JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, HADAPSAR,PUNE
COMPUTER ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

8. Theteachingand mentoring processinyourdepartment
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

@ Significantly
® Very well

@ Moderately
@ Marginally
@ Not at all

42.6%

9. Thedepartment provides multiple opportunitiestolearnand
grow.

@ Strongly disagree
® Disagree

@ Neutral

® Agree

A @ strongly agree
8.

42.6%
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JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, HADAPSAR,PUNE
COMPUTER ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

10. Teachers informyou aboutyour expected competencies,
course outcomes and programme outcomes.

® Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned
task toyou.

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
® Rarely

@ | don't have a mentor

12. Theteachersillustrate the concepts through examples and
applications
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JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, HADAPSAR,PUNE
COMPUTER ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

® Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
® Rarely

@ Never

13. Theteachersidentify your strengths and encourage you with
providing right level of challenges.

@ Fully
@ Reasonably
@ Partially

@ Slightly
@ Unable to

14, Teachers are able toidentify your weaknesses and help you to
overcome them.

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
® Rarely

@ Never
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JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, HADAPSAR,PUNE
COMPUTER ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

15. Thedepartmentmakesefforttoengage studentsinthe
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.

@ Strongly disagree
® Disagree

@ Neutral

® Agree

@ Strongly agree

16. The teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

@ Toa great extent
@® 3Moderate
@ Some what

® very little
@ Not at all
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JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, HADAPSAR,PUNE
COMPUTER ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

17. Teachersencourageyouto participateinextracurricular
activities.

@ sStrongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

® Agree

@ Strongly agree

18. Effortsare madebytheinstitute/teacherstoinculcate soft
skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the
world of work.

@ Toa great extent
@® Moderate

@ Some what

@ Very little

@ Not at all

19. WhatpercentageofteachersuselCTtoolssuchasLCD

projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
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JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, HADAPSAR,PUNE
COMPUTER ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

@® Above 90%
® 70-89%
@ 50-69%
® 30-49%
@ Below 29%

29.8%

20. Theoverall quality of teaching-learning processinyour
department is very good.

47 responses

@ strongly disagree
® Disagree

@ Neutral

% @ Agree

@ Strongly agree

40.4%
12.8

06%

21. Givethree observation /suggestions toimprove the overall
teaching - learning experience in your institution.
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Electrical Engineering Department

JSPM’s
Jayawantroa Sawant College of Engineering, Hadapsar, Pune.
(Approved by AICTE, Delhi & Govt. of Maharashtra, affiliated to University of Pune)
Handewadi road,Hadapsar, Pune,411028.

BE Students Feedback (Exit Survey, Student Satisfaction survey) 2018-19

% of No. of % of No. of % of No. of

Q1 students | students Q2 students | students Q3 students | students

Strongly Strongly

Agree 85.9 55 Agree 78.1 50 Strongly Agree 82.8 53

Agree 9.4 Agree 12.5 Agree 10.9 7

Neither Nor 4.7 Neither Nor 7.8 Neither Nor 6.3

Disagree 0 Disagree 1.6 Disagree 0 0

Strongly Strongly Strongly

Disagree 0 0 Disagree 0 0 Disagree 0 0

No. of % of
% of student student | No. of % of No. of

Q4 students | s Q5 S students Q6 students students
Strongly

Strongly Agree 79.7 51 Agree 82.8 53 Strongly Agree 84.4 54

Agree 9.4 6 Agree 12.5 8 Agree 7.8 5

Neither Nor 10.9 7 Neither Nor 4.7 3 Neither Nor 6.3 4

Disagree 0 0 Disagree 0 0 Disagree 1.6 1

Strongly Strongly Strongly

Disagree 0 0 Disagree 0 0 Disagree 0 0

No. of No. of
% of stude % of student % of No. of

Q7 students | nts Q8 students | s Q9 students | students
Strongly

Strongly Agree 75 48 Agree 81.3 52 Strongly Agree 78.1 50

Agree 12.5 8 Agree 9.4 6 Agree 12.5 8

Neither Nor 10.9 7 Neither Nor 7.8 5 Neither Nor 7.8 5

Disagree 1.6 1 Disagree 1.6 1 Disagree 1.6 1

Strongly Strongly

Disagree 0 0 Disagree 0 0 Strongly Disagree 0 0

No. of No. of
% of stude % of student % of No. of

Q10 students | nts Q11 students | s Q12 students | students
Strongly

Strongly Agree 85.9 55 Agree 84.4 54 Strongly Agree 81.3 52

Agree 9.4 6 Agree 12.5 8 Agree 9.4 6

Neither Nor 4.7 3 Neither Nor 3.1 2 Neither Nor 7.8 5

Disagree 0 0 Disagree 0 0 Disagree 1.6 1

Strongly Strongly

Disagree 0 0 Disagree 0 0 Strongly Disagree 0 0




No. of No. of
% of | stude % of | student % of No. of
Q13 students nts Q14 students S Q15 students | students
Strongly
Strongly Agree 82.8 53 Agree 81.3 52 Strongly Agree 85.9 55
Agree 9.4 6 Agree 9.4 6 Agree 10.9 7
Neither Nor 7.8 5 Neither Nor 7.8 5 Neither Nor 3.1 2
Disagree 0 0 Disagree 1.6 1 Disagree 0 0
Strongly Strongly
Disagree 0 0 Disagree 0 0 Strongly Disagree 0 0

Student Satisfaction Survey (AY 2018-19)
Q.1) How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

Q1 M Strongly Agree
W Agree

1 Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly
Disagree

Q.2) How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Q2

H Strongly Agree
2% 0%
H Agree

= Neither Nor

B Disagree

m Strongly
Disagree




Q.3) How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Q3

H Strongly Agree

0% 0%

W Agree

= Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly
Disagree

Q.4) The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as;

Q4

B Strongly Agree
W Agree

1 Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly
Disagree

Q.5) Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

Q5

0%
5% 0%

B Strongly Agree

H Agree

= Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly
Disagree




Q.6) Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

w Q6

6% 0%

B Strongly Agree

H Agree

= Neither Nor

B Disagree

m Strongly
Disagree

Q.7) The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, and field visit opportunities for students.

Q7

B Strongly Agree
2% 0%

W Agree

M Neither Nor

M Disagree

W Strongly
Disagree




Q.8) The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

Q38

B Strongly Agree

2% 0%

H Agree

= Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly
Disagree

Q.9) The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

Q9

B Strongly Agree
2% 0%
H Agree

= Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly
Disagree

Q.10) Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.



Q10

0%
5% 0%

B Strongly Agree

H Agree

= Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly
Disagree

Q.11) Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

Qi1

0%
3% 0%

B Strongly Agree

H Agree

= Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly
Disagree

Q.12) The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

Q12

B Strongly Agree
2% 0%
H Agree

= Neither Nor

M Disagree

W Strongly
Disagree




Q.13) The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

Q13

M Strongly Agree

0% 0%

B Agree

™ Neither Nor

B Disagree

m Strongly
Disagree

Q.14) Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

Q14

2% 0%

W Strongly Agree

H Agree

= Neither Nor

B Disagree

W Strongly
Disagree

Q.15) The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teach



3%
0% 0%

Q15

B Strongly Agree

B Agree

 Neither Nor

B Disagree

H Strongly
Disagree




JSPM’s

JAYWANTRAO SAWANAT COLLEGE OFENGINEERING

Sr.No. 58, Handewadi Road, Hadapsar, Pune, Maharashtra

411028

Department of Electronics and Telecommunication

Engineering

Q.1) How much of the Syllabus was covered in the Class?

94 Responses

1.06 ___1.06
— 106600

m 85-100%

m70-84%

55-69%

m30-54%

m Below 30%

Q.2) How well did the Teachers prepare for the Classes?

94 Responses

0.00

H Thoroughly

B Satisfactorily

Poorly

m Indifferently

® Won't teach
at all
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Department of Electronics and Telecommunication
Engineering

Q.3) How well were the teachers able to communicate?

94 Responses

2.13

B Always effective

B Sometimes
effective

Just Satisfactorily

M Generally
ineffective

m Very poor
communication

Q.4) the Teachers approach to teaching can best be described as

94 Responses

g.51 0-00 0.00

H Excellent

M Very good
Good

M Fair

M Poor




JSPM’s
JAYWANTRAO SAWANAT COLLEGE OFENGINEERING

Sr.No. 58, Handewadi Road, Hadapsar, Pune, Maharashtra
411028

Department of Electronics and Telecommunication
Engineering

Q.5) Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

94 Responses

0.00 0-00 H Always Fair

8.51
B Usually Fair

Sometimes
unfair

B Usually unfair

m Unfair

Q.6) was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

94 Responses

0.00 0.00 M Every time

8.51 B Usually

Occasionally/So
metimes

M Rarely

® Never




JSPM’s
JAYWANTRAO SAWANAT COLLEGE OFENGINEERING

Sr.No. 58, Handewadi Road, Hadapsar, Pune, Maharashtra
411028

Department of Electronics and Telecommunication
Engineering

Q.7) The Institute takes active interest in promoting intership, student exchange and field
visit opportunities for Students.

94 Responses

8.51

B Regularly
H Often

Sometimes
M Rarely

M Never

Q.8) The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth.

94 Responses

9.57 _1£6 0.00 m Significantly
12.77 H Very well
Moderately
B Marginally

= Not at all




JSPM’s
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Sr.No. 58, Handewadi Road, Hadapsar, Pune, Maharashtra
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Department of Electronics and Telecommunication
Engineering

Q.9) The Institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

94 Responses

4.26 0.00 B Strongly agree

10.64 W Agree
Neutral

B Disagree

W Strongly
disagree

Q.10) Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
Programme outcomes.

94 Responses

 0.00

\ .00

>3 M Every time

B Usually
Occasionally/So
metimes

M Rarely

M Never




JSPM’s
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Sr.No. 58, Handewadi Road, Hadapsar, Pune, Maharashtra
411028

Department of Electronics and Telecommunication
Engineering

Q.11) Your mentor (GFM) does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

94 Responses

0.00
B Every time

H Usually
Occasionally/So

metimes

M Rarely

m | don't have a
mentor (GFM)

Q.12 The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications

94 Responses

M Every time
0.00 0.00

W Usually

Occasionally/S
ometimes

M Rarely

M Never




JSPM’s
JAYWANTRAO SAWANAT COLLEGE OFENGINEERING

Sr.No. 58, Handewadi Road, Hadapsar, Pune, Maharashtra
411028

Department of Electronics and Telecommunication
Engineering

Q.13 The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges

94 Responses

0.00 0.00

9.57 M Fully

B Reasonably
Partially
B Slightly

® Unable to

Q.14 Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

94 Responses

0.00 M Every time
7.45 10.00

H Usually

Occasionally/S
ometimes

M Rarely

M Never




JSPM’s
JAYWANTRAO SAWANAT COLLEGE OFENGINEERING

Sr.No. 58, Handewadi Road, Hadapsar, Pune, Maharashtra
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Department of Electronics and Telecommunication
Engineering

Q.15 The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

94 Responses

0.00 0.00 B Strongly
agree

12.77 W Agree

Neutral

B Disagree

m Strongly
Disagree

Q.16 The institute/teachers use students centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

94 Responses

0.00 0.00 B To a great
extent
11.70 B Moderate
Some what
m Very little

® Not at all
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411028
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Q.17 Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities

94 Responses

0.00 0.00 W Strongly

10.64

agree

W Agree

Neutral

M Disagree

m Strongly
Disagree

Q.18 Efforts are made by the institute/Teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and

employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

94 Responses

0.00
6.38— 299 0.00

M To a great extent
B Moderate

Some what
| Very little

= Not at all

BN

B
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Q.19 What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD Projector, Multimedia, etc
while teaching

94 Responses

m Above 90%

H 70-89%
50-69%

m 30-49%

M Below 29%

Q.20 The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

94 Responses

B Strongly agree
W Agree

Neutral
B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree




JSPM’s
JAYWANTRAO SAWANAT COLLEGE OFENGINEERING

Sr.No. 58, Handewadi Road, Hadapsar, Pune, Maharashtra
411028

Department of Electronics and Telecommunication
Engineering

Q.21) Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution.

For above question, the following responses were given by students;

1) The Students have given following Suggestion.
e  To reduce paper work

e  Hands on Industry Standard Training to improve practical knowledge.
e Increase no. of industrial visit

e Increase no. of workshops.

2) Arrange the meeting with entrepreneurs in every month.

3) Happy with the teaching method of staff.

4) The sports activity should be included in Regular Time Table.

5) Tie-up with the Core Training Institute for Technical Training.




JSPM’s

Jayawantroa Sawant College of Engineering, Hadapsar, Pune.

(Approved by AICTE, Delhi & Govt. of Maharashtra, affiliated to University of Pune)
Handewadi Road,Hadapsar ,Pune,411028.

Information Technology Department

Estd, 2004
IT Students Feedback (Student Satisfaction survey) 2018-19
01 % of No. of 02 % of No. of
students students students students
Strongly Agree 86.3 88 Strongly Agree 64.7 66
Agree 9.8 10 Agree 35.3 36
Neither Nor 0 0 Neither Nor 0 0
Disagree 2 Disagree 0 0
Strongly Disagree 2 Strongly Disagree 0
03 % of No. of Q4 % of No. of
students students students students
Strongly Agree 86 86 Strongly Agree 62.7 64
Agree 12 12 Agree 333 34
Neither Nor 1 Neither Nor 2
Disagree 1 Disagree 2
Strongly Disagree 0 Strongly Disagree 0
Q5 % of students | No. of students Q6 stfj/gl :r]:ts stﬁ?:l.(e(r)]];s
Strongly Agree 82.4 84 Strongly Agree 78.4 80
Agree 15.7 16 Agree 17.6 18
Neither Nor 0 0 Neither Nor 2
Disagree 2 2 Disagree 2
Strongly Disagree Strongly Disagree 0




Q7 % of No. of 08 % of No. of
students students students students
Strongly Agree 44.9 45 Strongly Agree 54 55
Agree 30.6 31 Agree 40 40
Neither Nor 14.3 15 Neither Nor 6 7
Disagree 10.2 11 Disagree 0 0
Strongly Disagree 0 0 Strongly Disagree
0) [0)
Q9 stu/?i:rfts stlrljgllecr)]is Q10 stu/((l)leor]:ts stITIJ?JI.eﬁ];s
Strongly Agree 58.8 60 Strongly Agree 84.3 86
Agree 35.3 18 Agree 13.7 14
Neither Nor 3.9 2 Neither Nor 2 2
Disagree 2 2 Disagree 0
Strongly Disagree 0 Strongly Disagree 0 0
0, 0,
Qi1 stu/tcz)lé)rfts st,:ljcé.e(r)lis Q12 stu/((;l;r]:ts stﬁgé?l];s
Strongly Agree 76.5 78 Strongly Agree 81.6 81
Agree 215 22 Agree 16.4 17
Neither Nor 2 2 Neither Nor 2
Disagree 0 0 Disagree 2
Strongly Disagree 0 0 Strongly Disagree 0
% of No. of
Q13 % of students | No. of students Q14 students students
Strongly Agree 68.6 70 Strongly Agree 62.7 64
Agree 27.5 28 Agree 33.3 34
Neither Nor 3.9 4 Neither Nor 0 0
Disagree 0 0 Disagree 3.9
Strongly Disagree 0 Strongly Disagree 0 0




% of No. of
Q15 students students
Strongly Agree 58 59
Agree 40 41
Neither Nor 2 2
Disagree 0 0
Strongly Disagree 0 0
% of No. of
Q17 students students
Strongly Agree 54.9 56
Agree 353 36
Neither Nor 7.8 8
Disagree 2 2
Strongly Disagree 0 0
% of No. of
Q19 students students
Strongly Agree 47.1 48
Agree 47.1 48
Neither Nor 3.9 4
Disagree 2 2
Strongly Disagree 0 0

% of No. of
Q16 students students
Strongly Agree 60.8 62
Agree 35.3 36
Neither Nor 0 0
Disagree 3.9 4
Strongly Disagree 0 0
% of No. of
Q18 students students
Strongly Agree 82.4 84
Agree 17.6 18
Neither Nor 0 0
Disagree 0 0
Strongly Disagree 0 0
% of No. of
Q20 students students
Strongly Agree 58.8 60
Agree 39.2 40
Neither Nor 2 2
Disagree 0 0
Strongly Disagree 0 0




Student Satisfaction Survey (AY 2018-19)

Q.1) How much of the syllabus was covered in theclass?

0% 0%

M Strongly Agree
M Agree

= Neither Nor

M Disagree

W Strongly Disagree

Q.2) How well did the teachers prepare for theclasses?

0% 0%

M Strongly Agree
M Agree

1 Neither Nor

m Disagree

W Strongly Disagree




Q.3) How well were the teachers able tocommunicate?

1% __ 0% - _0%

M Strongly Agree
M Agree

= Neither Nor

M Disagree

W Strongly Disagree

Q.4) The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be describedas;

0% 0%

M Strongly Agree
W Agree

i Neither Nor

M Disagree

W Strongly Disagree




Q.5) Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

B Strongly Agree
B Agree

1 Neither Nor

M Disagree

W Strongly Disagree

Q.6) Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

B Strongly Agree
M Agree

1 Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree




Q.7) The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, and field
visit opportunities forstudents.

M Strongly Agree
M Agree

1 Neither Nor

M Disagree

W Strongly Disagree

Q.8) The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotionalgrowth.

1% 1% 0%

M Strongly Agree
W Agree

M Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree




Q.9) The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn andgrow.

M Strongly Agree
M Agree

1 Neither Nor

M Disagree

W Strongly Disagree

Q.10) Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.

M Strongly Agree
W Agree

M Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree




Q.11) Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task toyou.

0% 0%

B Strongly Agree
M Agree

m Neither Nor

M Disagree

W StronglyDisagree

Q.12) The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples andapplications.

0% 0%

M Strongly Agree
M Agree

M Neither Nor

M Disagree

M Strongly Disagree




Q.13) The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

2% __ 0% 0%

M Strongly Agree
M Agree

1 Neither Nor

M Disagree

W Strongly Disagree

Q.14) Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcomethem.

0% 0%

M Strongly Agree
M Agree

m Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree




Q.15) The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learningprocess.

2% 0%qo;,

M Strongly Agree
M Agree

1 Neither Nor

M Disagree

W Strongly Disagree




IT Students Exit survey A.Y.2018-19
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=wcalant (3] aemed 3 Falr (1)
Frofesskormad sklls [Extensia
usa of mpeecHic: [T techndcal skilis ) il il

ralartad o s o]

Core compatency [Ssdiy 2o
apphy knowledge of Maths
Sacleress, FHoemanitkes and
professionsl discinline foe
prosderm fomrrealaton and solsing

Caons :-D-m[:dsnc}'lt:a- ectng
and anaslydng apoprooriata datal

Core compatanoy == IHy T Bmk
Hreg oy b e o]

Core compatancy [Ssddiy to
delon & SFwham componant o
procens]

Fesaarch amd Adverced sTudlas
[Enty o pursua hikgEsr stud ks
g nes s

Team Skll= :.dq.I:-IIIT\:.".\-D-'.-.-:ur:.In
b ]

Taam Skills [SEIRy & work In
arducess SCFEdle ng e = Hune o)
Taeam Skils [FCGepandant
Hmd rb e

Team SHils [Appraciaton of
sthical Valuss]

Team Skils T Enowisdgs]

Imterpersona SCommeesdcaton
skl [Dral comenusdcssticn]

Imterpersona SCommeesdcaton
skl [ Bagmeo s weritimg]

Imterpersona SCommeesdcaton
skl Fresantaticn skdlls]

Soclo-Enviranmants] ssgescts
[Frvarsnans of Tha Irgscs of
engsssaritsg solubdons I global
eoonomic, erdnoemsstal and
soode el combesc]

Exit Survey

[
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Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience in

your institution.

For above question following responses are given by students;

1y
2)
3)

4
5)

[ have Great experience in this institute. One suggestion from my side is that reduced paper work,
theory part and concrete on practical knowledge, no. of industrial visit, no. of workshops it's more
beneficial to students for increasing their practical knowledge.

Need to improve placement, get more companies with higher packages.

Only improve the practical knowledge of the students, by making more industrial visit. Also make a
one meeting with entrepreneurs in a month.

Satisfy with the teaching method of staff.

Practical knowledge to be focused more than theoretical, extra knowledge to be delivered in order
tomakestudentsgetpreparedforentranceexams,placementofbetterqualitytobefocusedmore.

HOD IT
(Prof. Jyoti S. Patil)



JSPM's
JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, HADAPSAR, PUNE
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

SEM-I AlY. 2018-19

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class ?

= (85 to 100%)
= (70 to 84%)

= (55 to 69%)
= (30 to 54%)
= Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

= Thoroughly

= Satisfactorily

= Poorly

= Indifferently

= Won’t teach at all




3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

% 139
Z/OWB/O

= Always effective

= Sometimes effective

= Just satisfactorily

= Generally ineffective

= Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

0% 3%

= Excellent
= Very good
= Good

= Fair

= Poor




5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

0 0
2/0W3/0

v

= Always fair

= Usually fair

= Sometimes unfair
= Usually unfair

= Unfair
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
2%
= Every time
= Usually

-

= Occasionally/Sometimes
= Rarely
= Never




7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for
students.

2%

-\

= Regularly
= Often

= Sometimes
= Rarely

= Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional
growth.

= Significantly
= Very well

= Moderately
= Marginally
= Not at all




9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

3% 0
01 1%

= Strongly agree

= Agree

= Neutral

= Disagree

= Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.

3% 0%

= Every time

= Usually

= Occasionally/Sometimes
= Rarely

= Never




11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

3% 0%

= Every time

= Usually

= Occasionally/Sometimes
= Rarely

= | don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

3% 3%

\

= Every time

= Usually

= Occasionally/Sometimes
= Rarely

= Never




13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

= Fully
= Reasonably

»

= Partially
= Slightly
= Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

3%
\ = Usually
= Occasionally/Sometimes
= Rarely
= Never

= Every time




15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.

3%

= Strongly agree

= Agree

= Neutral

= Disagree

= Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning
and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

3%

= To a great extent
= Moderate

= Some what

= Very little

= Not at all




17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

= Strongly agree

= Agree

= Neutral

= Disagree

= Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of work.

3% 2%

= To a great extent
= Moderate

= Some what

= Very little

= Not at all




19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

= (Above 90%)
= (70 — 89%)

= (50 — 69%)

= 30 - 49%

= Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

2%

= Strongly agree

= Agree

= Neutral

= Disagree

= Strongly disagree
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MBA Students Feedback (Exit Survey, Student Satisfaction survey) 2018-19

Q1 % of No. of
students  students

85 to 100 % 61 62
70 t0 84 % 37 38
55t0 69 % 2 2
30to 54 % 0 0
Below 30 % 0 0

Q3 % of No. of

students students
Always Effective 65 66
Sometimes Effective 32 33
Just Satisfactorily 3 3
Generally Ineffective 0 0
Very Poor 0 0
Q5 % of students | No. of students
Always fair 61 62
Usually Fair 37 38
Sometimes Unfair 2 2
Usually Unfair 0 0
Unfair

Q2 % of No. of
students  students
Thoroughly 63 64
Satisfactorily 34 35
Poorly 3 3
Indifferently 0 0
Won't teach at all 0 0
Q4 % of No. of
students students
Excellent 49 50
Very Good 44 45
Good 7 7
Fair 0 0
Poor 0 0
Q6 % of No. of
students  [students
Every time 65 66
Usually 29 30
Sometimes 5 5
Rarely 1 1
Never 0 0




Q7 % of No. of
students students
Regularly 51 52
Often 23 23
Sometimes 17 17
Rarely 10 10
Never 0 0
Q9 % of No. of
students  fstudents
Strongly Agree 58 59
Agree 31 32
Neither Nor 5 5
Disagree 6 6
Strongly Disagree 0 0
Q11 % of No. of
students  [students
Every time 64 65
Usually 31 32
Sometimes 5 5
Rarely 0 0
Never 0 0
Q13 % of students | No. of students
Fully 66 67
Reasonably 29 30
Partially 5 5
Slightly 0 0
Unable to 0 0

Q8 % of No. of
students students
Significantly 58 59
Very well 35 36
Moderately 5
Marginally
Not at all
% of No. of
Q10 students students
Strongly Agree 88 96
Agree 10 11
Neither Nor 2 2
Disagree 0 0
Strongly Disagree 0 0
Q12 % of No. of
students  [students
Every time 71 72
Usually 29 30
Sometimes 0 0
Rarely 0 0
Never 0 0
Q14 % of No. of
students students
Every time 51 52
Usually 34 35
Sometimes 12 12
Rarely 3 3
Never




Q15 % of No. of
students students
Strongly Agree 51 52
Agree 31 32
Neither Nor 10 10
Disagree 8 8
Strongly Disagree 0 0




Student Satisfaction Survey (AY 2018-19)

Q.1) How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

m 85 to 100 %
m70t084 %
[ 55t0 69 %
m30to54 %
m Below 30 %

Q.2) How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

0% 0%

M Thoroughly
| Satisfactorily
M Poorly

H Indifferently

= Won't teach at all




Q.3) How well were the teachers able to communicate?

0% 0%

B Always Effective

B Sometimes

Effective
I Just Satisfactorily

M Generally
Ineffective

Q.4) The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as;

0% 0%

M Excellent
B Very Good
M Good

M Fair

W Poor




Q.5) Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

2%

0% o

| Always fair

B Usually Fair

M Sometimes Unfair
B Usually Unfair

= Unfair

Q.6) Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

1% 0%

B Every time
B Usually

M Sometimes
M Rarely

® Never




Q.7) The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, and field
visit opportunities for students.

0%

M Regularly
H Often

W Sometimes
M Rarely

W Never

Q.8) The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth.

2% 0%

| Significantly
m Very well

M Moderately
B Marginally

= Not at all




Q.9) The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

0%

B Strongly Agree
B Agree
 Neither Nor

B Disagree

W Strongly Disagree

Q.10) Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.

0%

B Every time
B Usually

W Sometimes
M Rarely

M Never




Q.11) Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

0% 0%

B Every time
B Usually

W Sometimes
M Rarely

M Never

Q.12) The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

0,
0% 0% 0%

M Every time
B Usually

W Sometimes
M Rarely

M Never




Q.13) The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

0% 0%

M Fully

B Reasonably
m Partially

| Slightly

H Unable to

Q.14) Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

0%

B Every time
B Usually

W Sometimes
M Rarely

M Never




Q.15) The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

0%

M Strongly Agree
B Agree

= Neither Nor

B Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience in
your institution.

For above question following responses are given by students;

1)
2)
3)

4
5)

[ have Great experience in this institute. One suggestion from my side is that reduced paper work,
theory part and concrete on practical knowledge, no. of industrial visit, no. of workshops it’s more
beneficial to students for increasing their practical knowledge.

Need to improve placement, get more companies with higher packages.

Only improve the practical knowledge of the students, by making more industrial visit. Also make a
one meeting with entrepreneurs in a month.

Satisfy with the teaching method of staff.

Practical knowledge to be focused more than theoretical, extra knowledge to be delivered in order
to make students get prepared for entrance exams, placement of better quality to be focused more.

HOD MBA



JSPM’s
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Strongly Disagree

MCA Department
Estel, 3004
MCA Students Feedback (Exit Survey, Student Satisfaction survey) 2018-19
01 % of No. of Q2 % of No. of
students students students students
Strongly Agree 50 54 Strongly Agree 39 43
Agree 46 50 Agree 55 60
Neither Nor 5 5 Neither Nor 6 6
Disagree 0 Disagree 0 0
Strongly Disagree 0 Strongly Disagree 0 0
Q3 % of No. of Q4 % of No. of
students students students students
Strongly Agree 69 75 Strongly Agree 73 80
Agree 30 33 Agree 23 25
Neither Nor 1 1 Neither Nor 4 4
Disagree 0 0 Disagree 0 0
Strongly Disagree 0 0 Strongly Disagree 0 0
Q5 % of students | No. of students Qo6 s t:/a;fts S El (()l'e(l)lit‘s
Strongly Agree 72 79 Strongly Agree 81 88
Agree 27 29 Agree 18 20
Neither Nor 1 1 Neither Nor 1 1
Disagree 0 0 Disagree 0 0
0 0 Strongly Disagree 0 0




Q7 % of No. of
students students
Strongly Agree 58 63
Agree 39 43
Neither Nor 3 3
Disagree 0 0
Strongly Disagree 0 0
Q9 % of No. of
students students
Strongly Agree 64 70
Agree 35 38
Neither Nor 1 1
Disagree 0 0
Strongly Disagree 0
% of No. of
Qi students students
Strongly Agree 60 65
Agree 38 41
Neither Nor 3 3
Disagree 0
Strongly Disagree 0
Q13 % of students | No. of students
Strongly Agree 63 69
Agree 35 38
Neither Nor 2 2
Disagree 0 0
Strongly Disagree 0 0

08 % of No. of
students students
Strongly Agree 50 55
Agree 48 52
Neither Nor 1 1
Disagree 1 1
Strongly Disagree 0 0
% of No. of
Q10 students students
Strongly Agree 88 96
Agree 10 11
Neither Nor 2 2
Disagree 0 0
Strongly Disagree 0
% of No. of
Q12 students students
Strongly Agree 69 75
Agree 28 30
Neither Nor 4 4
Disagree 0
Strongly Disagree 0
% of No. of
Q14 students students
Strongly Agree 78 85
Agree 18 20
Neither Nor 4 4
Disagree 0 0
Strongly Disagree 0 0




% of No. of
Q13 students students
Strongly Agree 48 52
Agree 50 55
Neither Nor 2 2
Disagree 0 0
Strongly Disagree 0 0




Student Satisfaction Survev (AY 2018-19

Q.1) How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

0% 0%

W Strongly Agree
M Agree

i Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q.2) How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

0% 0%

W Strongly Agree
M Agree

1 Neither Nor

MW Disagree

m Strongly Disagree




Q.3) How well were the teachers able to communicate?

M Strongly Agree
M Agree

i Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q.4) The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as;

0% 0%

m Strongly Agree
M Agree

i Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree




Q.5) Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

1% _ 9%~ 0%

W Strongly Agree
B Agree

1 Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q.6) Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

H Strongly Agree
W Agree

i Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree




Q.7) The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, and field
visit opportunities for students.

3% —_ 0% oo,

M Strongly Agree
M Agree

1 Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q.8) The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth.

1% 1% 0%

m Strongly Agree
W Agree

1 Neither Nor

m Disagree

m Strongly Disagree




Q.9) The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

W Strongly Agree
M Agree

M Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q.10) Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.

W Strongly Agree
W Agree

i Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree




Q.11) Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

0% 0%

W Strongly Agree
W Agree

m Neither Nor

M Disagree

W Strongly Disagree

Q.12) The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

0% 0%

m Strongly Agree
W Agree

1 Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree




Q.13) The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

2% __ 0% _ 0%

W Strongly Agree
W Agree

i Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Q.14) Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

0% 0%

M Strongly Agree
H Agree

m Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree




Q.15) The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

2% 0% g9

W Strongly Agree
M Agree

i Neither Nor

M Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience in
your institution.

For above question following responses are given by students;

1)
2)
3)

4
5)

[ have Great experience in this institute. One suggestion from my side is that reduced paper work,
theory part and concrete on practical knowledge, no. of industrial visit, no. of workshops it's more
beneficial to students for increasing their practical knowledge.

Need to improve placement, get more companies with higher packages.

Only improve the practical knowledge of the students, by making more industrial visit. Also make a
one meeting with entrepreneurs in a month.

Satisfy with the teaching method of staff.

Practical knowledge to be focused more than theoretical, extra knowledge to be delivered in order
to make students get prepared for entrance exams, placement of better quality to be focused more.

HOD

(Prof.Swayam Shah)
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